CS for SB 184
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
2023 REGULAR SESSION
ENROLLED
House Bill 2835
By Delegates Rohrbach, Linville, Worrell, Hornbuckle, Crouse, Griffith, Lucas, Skaff and Capito
 		
[Type here]	[Type here]
Enr HB 2835
[Passed February 6, 2023; in effect ninety days from passage.]
2

1
AN ACT to repeal §18B-1-8b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the repeal of an outdated section of code providing for the merger and consolidation of the West Virginia graduate college with Marshall University.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

article 1. governance.
[bookmark: _Hlk124848920]§18B-1-8b. Repeal of section relating to Marshall University Graduate College.
That §18B-1-8b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.
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